THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6377XR22+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6375–MAX6380 are ultra-low-power circuits
used for monitoring battery, power-supply, and regulat-
ed system voltages. Each detector contains a precision
bandgap reference, comparator, and internally trimmed

Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6375UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6375XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
MAX6376UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6376XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
Ordering information continued at end of data sheet
M
A
X
6
3
7
5
–M
A
X
6
3
8
0
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Power SC70/SOT23
Voltage Detectors
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = full range, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C and VCC = 3V.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
VCC...........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT, OUT (push-pull) ................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT (open-drain) .....................................................-0.3V to +6V
Input Current (VCC).............................................................20mA
Output Current (OUT, OUT) ................................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
3-Pin SC70 (derate 2.17mW/°C above +70°C)...........174mW
3-Pin SOT23 (derate 4mW/°C above +70°C)..............320mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Note 1: Production tested at +25°C only. Overtemperature limits are guaranteed by design, not production tested.
42VCC = (VTH - 100mV) to (VTH + 100mV)
ISINK = 100µA, VCC ≥ 1.2V, OUT asserted 0.4
VOL
OUT Output Voltage
(MAX6375/MAX6377/
MAX6378/MAX6380)
ISINK = 1.6mA, VCC > 2.1V, OUT asserted 0.3
V
MAX6375/76/77 only, VCC = 3.0V for VTH ≤ 2.93V,
VCC = 3.2V for VTH > 2.93V, no load
ISOURCE = 500µA, VCC = 3.2V, MAX6375 only
VOH ISOURCE = 800µA, VCC = 4.5V, VTH ≤ 4.38V
OUT Output Voltage
(MAX6375/MAX6377)
ISOURCE = 800µA, VCC = VTH(MAX), VTH ≥ 4.5V

MAX63 _ _ _ R23-T 2.32
MAX63 _ _ _ R22-T 2.20
Ordering Information (continued)
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6377UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6377XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
MAX6378UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6378XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
MAX6379UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6379XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
MAX6380UR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX6380XR _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3
*The MAX6375/MAX6376/MAX6377 are available in factory-preset
thresholds from 2.20V to 3.08V, in approximately 0.1V increments.
The MAX6378/MAX6379/MAX6380 are available in factory-preset
thresholds from 3.30V to 4.63V, in approximately 0.1V increments.
Choose the desired threshold suffix from Table 1 and insert it in
the blank spaces following R. There are 21 standard versions,
with a required order increment of 2500 pieces. Sample stock is
generally held on the standard versions only (see the Selector
Guide). The required order increment is 10,000 pieces for non-
standard versions (Table 2). Contact factory for availability. All
devices available in tape-and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600_____________________ 7
© 2005 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
S
O
T2
3
L.
E
P
S
F
1
121-0051
PACKAGE OUTLINE, 3L SOT-23
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Power SC70/SOT23
Voltage Detectors
M
A
X
6
3
7
5
–M
A
X
6
3
8
0
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information,
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6377XR22+ on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management